

**Criminal Revision 88 of 2024**  
**J.O. Code-WB00875**

**Order No. 07**

**Dated: 29.10.2025**

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps.

A petition is filed for revisionist praying for extension of ad interim stay.

Respondent no. 1 files hazira along with fresh Vokatnama in favour of Ld. Advocates Smt. Pratiba Bhuniya and Sri Soumendranath Jana and with a copy of identity proof.

Respondent no. 1 is personally present before this Court.

None moves for petitioner.

Heard. Perused.

Heard Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1.

Ad-interim stay be extended till next date.

Fix **26.11.2025** for hearing of criminal revision.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip,  
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip,  
South 24 Parganas