

**Criminal Revision 88 of 2024**  
**J.O. Code-WB00920**

**Order No. 10**

**Dated: 07-03-2026**

Today is fixed for hearing of criminal revision.

Revisionist takes steps along with praying for extension interim stay, supported by affidavit.

Respondent takes steps.

None moves from either side.

Ad-interim stay be extended till next date.

Ld Regular PO is engaged with SIR duty.

Fix **14.05.2026** for hearing of criminal revision.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip,  
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip,  
South 24 Parganas